

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	15-4	167	Version:	2	Name:	BLAIR HOLT ASSAULT W	/EAPONS BAN	
Туре:	Ordi	nance An	nendment		Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/23	/2015			In control:	Criminal Justice Committe	e	
On agenda:	7/1/2	2015			Final action	n: 9/9/2015		
Title:	Crim		ce Committ		D FILE ID #1 eting, July 29			
	Sponsored by: Richard R. Boykin, Cook County Commissioner PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT Chapter 54, Article III, Division 4, Section 54-214(a) BE IT ORDAINED, by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that CHAPTER 54, "LICENSES, PERMITS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS REGULATIONS, ARTICLE III, "DEADLY WEAPONS DEALERS," DIVISION 4, BLAIR HOLT ASSAULT WEAPONS BAN, SECTION 54-214(a) of the Cook County Code is hereby amended as Follows:							
	Sec.	Sec. 54-214 Violation. Penalty.						
	(a) Any person found in violation of this division shall be fined not less than \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 and not more than \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 and may be sentenced for a term not to exceed more than six months imprisonment. Any subsequent violation of this division shall be punishable by a fine of not less than \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 and not more than \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00 and may be sentenced for a term not to exceed more than six months imprisonment.							
	Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.							
Sponsors:	RICHARD R. BOYKIN							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action B	y			Action	Result	
9/9/2015	1	Board o	f Commissi	oners		approve as substituted	Pass	
7/29/2015	1	Crimina	I Justice Co	mmitt	ee			
7/29/2015	1	Crimina	I Justice Co	mmitt	ee			
7/29/2015	1	Crimina	I Justice Co	mmitt	ee			
7/29/2015	1	Criminal	I Justice Co	mmitt	ee			
7/1/2015	1	Board o	f Commissi	oners		refer	Pass	

[PROPOSED SUBSTITUTE TO FILE ID #15-4167 Criminal Justice Committee Meeting, July 29, 2015 Distributed on 7/28/15 Sponsored by: Richard R. Boykin, Cook County Commissioner

PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

Chapter 54, Article III, Division 4, Section 54-214(a)

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Cook County Board of Commissioners, that CHAPTER 54, "LICENSES, PERMITS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS REGULATIONS, ARTICLE III, "DEADLY WEAPONS DEALERS," DIVISION 4, BLAIR HOLT ASSAULT WEAPONS BAN, SECTION 54-214(a) of the Cook County Code is hereby amended as Follows:

Sec. 54-214. - Violation. Penalty.

(a) Any person found in violation of this division shall be fined not less than \$1,000.00 \$5,000.00 and not more than \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 and may be sentenced for a term not to exceed more than six months imprisonment. Any subsequent violation of this division shall be punishable by a fine of not less than \$5,000.00 \$10,000.00 and not more than \$10,000.00 \$15,000.00 and may be sentenced for a term not to exceed more than six months imprisonment.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption.